NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SILCHAR Fee Structure for existing Ph.D. students Jan-June 2023, session

		Other sem	esters	Employees of the Institute		
A.	Head	Ph.D.		Other semesters		
				Ph.D.		
	Institutional Fees	Hosteller	Non-hosteller			
	I) Once During Admission					
	a) Development Fee	1				
	b) Corpus Fee					
	c) Student Aided Fund					
	d) Alumni Fee					
	e) Misc. Fee					
	Total=					
В.	II) Semester Fee (Institute)					
	a) Admission Fee	500	500	500		
	b) Tuition Fee	7500	7500	300		
	c) Library Fee	500	500			
	d) I.T. System Fee	1000	1000			
	e) Transport Facility	300	300			
	f) Medical Facility	300	300	T.ef		
	g) Examination Fee	500	500	500		
	Total=	10,600	10,600	1000		
2.	III) Semester Fee (Hostel)			1000		
	a) Hostel Seat Rent	1000				
	b) Light and Water charges	1000				
	Total=	2000				
).	IV) Semester Fee (others)			12		
	a) Gymkhana/Sport Fee	1000	1000			
	b) Cable TV	130				
	c) Mediclaim Insurance	270	270	***************************************		
	d) Mess Establishment	1000				
	Total=	2,400	1,270			
Ξ.	REFUNDABLE/ADJUSTABLE FEES					
	a) Institutional Caution Money					
	Total=					
	GRAND TOTAL=	15,000	11,870	1000		

Amount of tuition Fee of Rs.7,500/- is waived for SC/ST students.

Steps for payment via SB Collect:

- 1. Visit www.onlinesbi.com
- 2. Select SB Collect.
- 3. Click the checkbox and Proceed for payment.
- 4. Select the State of Corporate / Institution as "Assam".
- 5. Select Type of Corporate / Institution as "Educational Institutions".
- 6. Select Educational Institutions Name as "ONLINE FEE COLLECTION ACCOUNT NIT SILCHAR" (for payment of admission fees) and Submit.
- 7. Select Payment Category from the drop down menu and fill the required field and submit.
- 8. After making the payment, save the generated fee slip and submit the same during the online registration.
- Ph.D. student (Hosteller) is to pay Mess advance(Rs.21000.00) &BHM contribution (Rs.1500.00) to BHM,
 NIT Silchar, payable at N.I.T. Silchar. Further Hostel Caution Money (Rs.10000.00)isalso to be deposited
 (If not paid). A separate notification shall be issued by the Dean (SW) section regarding the mode of
 payment of hostel related fees.

Date: 02-01-2022

Dean (R&C)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SILCHAR Fee Structure for existing Ph.D. Married Students staying in Married Scholar Hostel Jan-June 2023, session

		Other semesters				
A.	Head	Ph.D.				
		Hosteller				
	Leady discription					
	Institutional Fees I) Once During Admission					
	a) Development Fee					
	b) Corpus Fee					
	c) Student Aided Fund					
	d) Alumni Fee					
	e) Misc. Fee					
	Total=					
В.	II) Semester Fee (Institute)					
	a) Admission Fee	500	7,2			
	b) Tuition Fee	7500				
	c) Library Fee	500				
	d) I.T. System Fee	1000				
	e) Transport Facility	300				
	f) Medical Facility	300				
	g) Examination Fee	500				
	Total=	10,600	1,2°			
C.	III) Semester Fee (Hostel)		***************************************			
	a) Hostel Seat Rent& Water charges	6000				
	Total=	6000				
D.	IV) Semester Fee (others)					
	a) Gymkhana/Sport Fee	1000				
	b) Mediclaim Insurance	270	1.3			
	Total=	1,270				
E.	REFUNDABLE/ADJUSTABLE FEES					
	a) Institutional Caution Money					
	Total=	Acceptance of the second secon				
	GRAND TOTAL=	17,870				

- Amount of tuition Fee of Rs.7,500/- is waived for SC/ST students.
 Steps for payment via SB Collect:
 - 1. Visit www.onlinesbi.com
 - 2. Select SB Collect.
 - 3. Click the checkbox and Proceed for payment.
 - 4. Select the State of Corporate / Institution as "Assam".
 - 5. Select Type of Corporate / Institution as "Educational Institutions".
 - 6. Select Educational Institutions Name as "ONLINE FEE COLLECTION ACCOUNT NIT SILCHAR" (for payment of admission fees) and Submit.
 - 7. Select Payment Category from the drop down menu and fill the required field and submit.
 - 8. After making the payment, save the generated fee slip and submit the same during the online registration.
- Ph.D. student (Hosteller) is to pay BHM contribution (Rs.1500.00) to BHM, NIT Silchar, payable at N.I.T. Silchar. Further Hostel Caution Money (Rs.10000.00) is also to be deposited (If not already paid).). A separate notification shall be issued by the Dean (SW) section regarding the mode of payment of hostel related fees.

Date: 2-01-2023

Dean (R&C)